Please refer open tender Notice No. LGX/RC/E-00408 “Point to Point road 

transportation contract of Transformers to OPTCL, Meramundali”.  

Corrigendum is being issued for : 

Clause 2.4 EMD, of GCC has been revised as per following : 

“EMD : Earnest Money Deposit of Rs. 1,18,400/-(Rupees One Lakh Eighteen 

Thousand Four Hundred only) shall be furnished.  

ALTERNATIVELY  

In case of, the bidder is already having One Time EMD arrangement with BHEL / 

Bhopal by depositing an amount of of Rs.5(Five)Lakh on long term basis ,  copy